
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006174-2022 

Tender

Provision of Supported Living for People with a Learning
Disability, Mental Health Problem, Autism or a
Physical/Sensory Impairment

Cumbria County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006174
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0314ec  
Published 7 March 2022, 2:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria County Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Mrs Corrina McCleary Hill

Email

corrina.mccleary-hill@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1228221039

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006174-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006174-2022
mailto:corrina.mccleary-hill@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.the-chest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.the-chest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.the-chest.org.uk
http://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Supported Living for People with a Learning Disability, Mental Health
Problem, Autism or a Physical/Sensory Impairment

Reference number

DN600879

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cumbria County Council is aiming to support the provider market to develop the
supported living required to meet the changing needs of the Cumbrian population.

We are seeking providers who are able to meet the eligible needs and, where appropriate,
accommodation needs of citizens of Cumbria with:

1. a learning disability

2. a mental health problem

3. autism

4. a physical and/or sensory impairment.

From time to time as part of the commissioning process, the Council needs to re-contract
providers of supported living. As part of these new contracts, the Council is aiming to
support the provider market to develop the supported living required to meet the changing
needs of the Cumbrian population.

This Framework is open which means throughout the Term additional providers may be
added to the Framework Providers.



Page 4 to 15

When the Council elects to re-open the Framework it will advertise the opportunity online.

This Framework Agreement is for use by the following Contracting Authorities that exist
on 08/02/2022 Notice Number 2022/S 000-003665 and any successor council as defined
in The Local Government (Structural Changes) (Transfer of Functions, Property, Rights
and Liabilities) Regulations 2008 to the following Contracting Authorities:

Cumbria County Council

Westmorland and Furness Council

Cumberland Council

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Allerdale

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council is aiming to support the provider market to develop the
supported living required to meet the changing needs of the Cumbrian population.

We are seeking providers who are able to meet the eligible needs and, where appropriate,
accommodation needs of citizens of Cumbria with:



Page 5 to 15

1. a learning disability

2. a mental health problem

3. autism

4. a physical and/or sensory impairment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

14 April 2022

End date

13 April 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Copeland



Page 6 to 15

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council is aiming to support the provider market to develop the
supported living required to meet the changing needs of the Cumbrian population.

We are seeking providers who are able to meet the eligible needs and, where appropriate,
accommodation needs of citizens of Cumbria with:

1. a learning disability

2. a mental health problem

3. autism

4. a physical and/or sensory impairment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

14 April 2022

End date

13 April 2026

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 7 to 15

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Carlisle

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council is aiming to support the provider market to develop the
supported living required to meet the changing needs of the Cumbrian population.

We are seeking providers who are able to meet the eligible needs and, where appropriate,
accommodation needs of citizens of Cumbria with:

1. a learning disability



Page 8 to 15

2. a mental health problem

3. autism

4. a physical and/or sensory impairment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

14 April 2022

End date

13 April 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Eden

Lot No



Page 9 to 15

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85200000 - Veterinary services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council is aiming to support the provider market to develop the
supported living required to meet the changing needs of the Cumbrian population.

We are seeking providers who are able to meet the eligible needs and, where appropriate,
accommodation needs of citizens of Cumbria with:

1. a learning disability

2. a mental health problem

3. autism

4. a physical and/or sensory impairment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

14 April 2022

End date

13 April 2026



Page 10 to 15

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South Lakeland

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council is aiming to support the provider market to develop the
supported living required to meet the changing needs of the Cumbrian population.

We are seeking providers who are able to meet the eligible needs and, where appropriate,
accommodation needs of citizens of Cumbria with:

1. a learning disability



Page 11 to 15

2. a mental health problem

3. autism

4. a physical and/or sensory impairment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

14 April 2022

End date

13 April 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Furness

Lot No



Page 12 to 15

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council is aiming to support the provider market to develop the
supported living required to meet the changing needs of the Cumbrian population.

We are seeking providers who are able to meet the eligible needs and, where appropriate,
accommodation needs of citizens of Cumbria with:

1. a learning disability

2. a mental health problem

3. autism

4. a physical and/or sensory impairment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

14 April 2022

End date

13 April 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 13 to 15

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 14 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006074

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

/Notice/006074-2022


Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Her Majesty's Court Service

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T17:48:30+0000
	TCPDF




